B-Series Switches –
Pressure, Differential Pressure & Hydraulic
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®
and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft trademarks are the property of
their respective owners: Monel®, Teflon™, Viton™. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2022 Ashcroft Inc. bswp_switch_ds_RevJ_10-21-22  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
of 91

Options - Use table from page 5
Range - Select from table page 2
ORDERING CODE
B-Series Switches –
Pressure, Differential Pressure & Hydraulic
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®
and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft trademarks are the property of
their respective owners: Monel®, Teflon™, Viton™. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2022 Ashcroft Inc. bswp_switch_ds_RevJ_10-21-22  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
of 94
Example: H4 24 V XPK 3000#
Enclosure
H4 - Hydraulic pressure switch, Type 400, watertight enclosure meets NEMA 3, 4, 4X, 13 and IP66 requirements.
Switch Element Selection
20 - Narrow deadband ac, 15A - 125/250 Vac. Estimated dc rating, 0.4A, 120 Vdc (not UL listed)
22 - Hermetically sealed switch, narrow deadband, 5A - 125/250 Vac. Estimated dc rating, 2.5A, 28 Vdc (not UL listed).
23 - Heavy duty ac, 22A - 125/250 Vac
24 - General purpose, 15A - 125/250/480 Vac, ½A - 125 Vdc, ¼A - 250 Vdc; 6A, 30 Vdc. Standard switch.
25 - Heavy duty dc, 10A - 125 Vac or dc,1⁄8 HP - 125 Vac or dc
26 - Sealed environment proof, 15A - 125/250 Vac. Estimated dc rating, 0.4A, 120 Vdc (not UL listed)
27 - High temperature 300 °F, 15A - 125/250 Vac
28 - Manual reset trip on increasing, 15A - 125/250
29 - Manual reset trip on decreasing, 15A - 125/250 Vac
32 - Hermetically sealed switch, general purpose, 11A - 125/250 Vac, 5A - 30 Vdc
Switch Element Selection
61 - Dual narrow deadband, 15A - 125/250 Vac. Estimated dc rating, 0.4A, 120 Vdc (not UL listed)
62 - Dual sealed environment proof, 15A - 125/250 Vac. Estimated dc rating, 0.4A, 120 Vdc (not UL listed)
63 - Dual high temp. 300 °F, 15A - 125/250 Vac
64 - Dual general purpose, 15A - 125/250/480 Vac, ½A- 125 Vdc, ¼A - 250 Vdc
65 - Dual ammonia service, 5A - 125/250 Vac
70  - Dual low level gold contacts, 1A - 125 Vac
Actuator Seal
 Material   Process Temp. Limits °F     Ambient operating temperature limits –20 to 150 °F, all styles, setpoint shift of ±1% of range
per 50 °F temperature change is normal. Switches are calibrated at 70 ° F reference.
V  - Viton™       20 to 300 Viton™ O-ring, stainless steel pressure connection
Options Use table from page 6
Range
  Range psi     Adjustable Setpoint Limits psi Proof Pressure psi
   1000          150 – 1000    12,000
   2000         300 – 2000   12,000
   3000         450 – 3000   12,000
   5000         750 – 5000   10,000
   7500        1125 – 7500    10,000
ORDERING CODE
B-Series Switches –
Hydraulic*
*Not all B-series hydraulic version (H4) switches are CE compliant. Consult factory for further information
H Series Switch Deadband
Range psi 20, 26, 27, 61, 62, 63 21, 24, 31, 65, 64, 70 50 22, 67 32, 42, 68, 71
1,000 15 - 130 10 - 140 15 - 145 10 - 85 15 - 130